
TABLE 16 
U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE 

UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED 
($1,000)

Tobacco Type 
January - June 

2003 2004 
Imports Exports Trade Balance Imports Exports Trade Balance 

Unmanufactured Tobacco
 Flue-cured 92,216 226,262 134,046 116,230 203,570 87,340
 Burley 0 257,429 257,429 71,626 245,812 174,186
 Oriental 117,124 0 (117,124) 138,209 0 (138,209)
 Other 122,228 85,682 (36,546) 53,409 90,549 37,140 
Total Unman. 331,568 569,373 237,805 379,474 539,931 160,457 
Manufactured Tobacco
 Cigarettes 
Other 

123,604 
131,171 

752,713 
219,283 

629,109 
88,112 

106,866 
146,320 

673,664 
143,651 

566,798
(2,669) 

Total Manuf. 254,775 971,996 717,221 253,186 817,315 564,129 
Total 586,343 1,541,369 955,026 632,660 1,357,246 724,586 

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR. 

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Aug - 2004



