TABLE 16 U.S. TOBACCO TRADE BALANCE UNMANUFACTURED AND MANUFACTURED (\$1,000)

Tobacco Type	January - June					
	2003				2004	
	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance	Imports	Exports	Trade Balance
Unmanufactured T	obacco					
Flue-cured	92,216	226,262	134,046	116,230	203,570	87,340
Burley	0	257,429	257,429	71,626	245,812	174,186
Oriental	117,124	0	(117,124)	138,209	0	(138,209)
Other	122,228	85,682	(36,546)	53,409	90,549	37,140
Total Unman.	331,568	569,373	237,805	379,474	539,931	160,457
Manufactured Tob	acco					
Cigarettes	123,604	752,713	629,109	106,866	673,664	566,798
Other	131,171	219,283	88,112	146,320	143,651	(2,669)
Total Manuf.	254,775	971,996	717,221	253,186	817,315	564,129
Total	586,343	1,541,369	955,026	632,660	1,357,246	724,586

NOTE: DUE TO DATA AGGREGATION, ROUNDING ERRORS MAY OCCUR.

SOURCE: COMPILED FROM BUREAU OF CENSUS RECORDS.

Aug - 2004